BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE
Finance Department
Form No. 142-8R3 DATE SUBMITTED: April 23,2019
BID NO. BID TITLE : DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
7649 Villegas Park Improvements Ball Field Bleachers Renovation Parks, Recreation and
Community Services
DATE BID OPENED
03/06/2019
BIDS RECEIVED (7) INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online) ESTIMATED COST: $118,333.00
BIDDERS: BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: June 4, 2019 AMOUNT BID
Three Peaks Corporation Calimesa, CA $118.333.00
Senitica Construction, Inc. Mira Loma, CA $127,000.00
AToM Engineering Construction, Inc. Hemet, CA $147,398.00
KASA Construction, Inc. Chino, CA $154,700.00
Epsilon Engineering Moreno Valley, CA $167,280.00
YAKAR Covina, CA $173,585.00
Braughton Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA $179,490.00

BID DESCRIPTION: Installation of new concrete paving and replace bleachers at baseball field adjacent to
Bunker Street. The Work to be done, in general, consists of furnishing all labor, materials, tools, equipment, and
incidentals, unless otherwise specified, to construct the Work and complete the Contract in compliance with the
Plans and Specifications and to the satisfaction of the Director.

Bid Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax) 10% Surety Included X Contract

[] 10% Surety not required [] Purchase Order
Lowest Responsible Bidder Amount of Award
Three Peaks Corporation $118,333.00
COMMENTS:

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest
responsive and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 23256. The Parks, Recreation and
Community Services Department concurs with this recommendation and will be submitting a report.

Submitted by: Q‘m/ fio TN Clon, Date: (5/ A7) / | Ci Purchasing Manager
</ Y




